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The Mission of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District is to protect public health and our environment, providing effective wastewater
collection, treatment, and resource recovery.

BOARD MEETING AGENDA
November 7, 2024

MATERIALS RELATED TO ITEMS ON THIS AGENDA ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PUBLIC INSPECTION DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS AT THE DISTRICT
OFFICE, 101 LUCAS VALLEY ROAD, SUITE 300, SAN RAFAEL, OR ON THE DISTRICT
WEBSITE WWW.LGVSD.ORG

OPEN SESSION:

PUBLIC COMMENT

This portion of the meeting is reserved for people desiring to address the Board on matters not on the
agenda and within the jurisdiction of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District. Presentations are generally
limited to three minutes. All matters requiring a response will be referred to staff for reply in writing and/or
placed on a future meeting agenda. Please contact the General Manager before the meeting.

CLOSED SESSION:

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED LITIGATION - Significant exposure
to litigation pursuant to subdivision (b) of Gov. Code Section 54956.9 - Two potential cases.

OPEN SESSION:

CONSENT CALENDAR

These items are considered routine and will be enacted, approved or adopted by one motion unless a
request for removal for discussion or explanation is received from the staff or the Board.

A. Approve the Board Minutes for October 17, 2024

B. Receive and Ratify the Check Warrant List

C. Approve Transfer of Biosolids Program Monitoring and Research Support Contract to Parsons

D

. Approve Contract Amendment No. 1 for GHD Terra Linda Highway 101 Undercrossing Sewer
Lining Project

E. Approve Award of Contract for Rafael Meadows Fencing Project
Possible expenditure of funds: Yes, ltem B through E.

Staff recommendation: Adopt Consent Calendar — Items A through E.

101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300 « San Rafael, CA 94903 « 415.472.1734 + Fax 415.499.7715 -
www.lgvsd.org
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5:00 PM 4. INFORMATION ITEMS:
STAFF/CONSULTANT REPORTS:
1. General Manager Report — verbal
Administration Department Report — written
Quarterly Financial Report — written
Presentation of GFOA Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting - written
Collections/Maintenance/Safety Department Report - written

o kv

5:30 PM 5. AWARD OF CONTRACT TO HAZEN AND SAWYER FOR BIOSOLIDS MANAGEMENT
STRATEGY

Board to review and approve the award of contract to Hazen and Sawyer for biosolids management
strategy.

5:40 PM 6. 101 LUCAS VALLEY ROAD OFFICE LEASE RENEWAL

Board to review and approve the proposed office lease renewal for the Administration office located
at 101 Lucas Valley Road.

5:50 PM 7. BOARD MEMBER REPORTS:
. CLARK
a. NBWA Board Committee, Operations Control Centers Ad Hoc Committee,
Fleet Management Ad Hoc Committee, FutureSense Ad Hoc Committee,
Energy Ad Hoc Committee, CASA Workforce Committee, Other Reports

—_

2. MURRAY
a. Marin LAFCo, Flood Zone 6, Biosolids Ad Hoc Committee, CASA Energy Committee,
Development Ad Hoc Committee, San Francisco Bay Trail Ad Hoc Committee,
Energy Ad Hoc Committee, Other Reports

3. NITZBERG
a. Operations Control Centers Ad Hoc Committee,
Fleet Management Ad Hoc Committee, Mclnnis Marsh Ad Hoc Committee
San Francisco Bay Trail Ad Hoc Committee, Other Reports

4. ROBARDS
a. Gallinas Watershed Council/Miller Creek, NBWRA, Engineering Ad Hoc Committee re: STPURWE,
Mclnnis Marsh Ad Hoc Committee, Development Ad Hoc Committee,
FutureSense Ad Hoc Committee, Other Reports

5. YEZMAN
a. Flood Zone 7, CSRMA, Ad Hoc Engineering Committee re: STPURWE,
Marin Special Districts, Biosolids Ad Hoc Committee, Other Reports

6:05 PM 8. BOARD REQUESTS:
A. Board Meeting Attendance Requests — Verbal

B. Board Agenda ltem Requests — Verbal

101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300 « San Rafael, CA 94903 « 415.472.1734 + Fax 415.499.7715 -
www.lgvsd.org
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6:10 PM 9. VARIOUS INDUSTRY RELATED ARTICLES

6:20 PM 10. ADJOURNMENT

FUTURE BOARD MEETING DATES: NOVEMBER 21 AND DECEMER 5, 2024

AGENDA APPROVED: Craig K. Murray, President Patrick Richardson, Legal Counsel

CERTIFICATION: |, Teresa Lerch, Board Secretary of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District, hereby
declare under penalty of perjury that on or before November 4, 2024 at 4:00 pm | posted the Agenda for the
Board Meeting of said Board to be held on November 7, 2024 at the District Office, located at 101 Lucas
Valley Road, Suite 300, San Rafael, CA.

DATED: November 4, 2024

Teresa Lerch
Board Secretary

The Board of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District meets regularly on the first and third Thursday of

each month. The District may also schedule additional special meetings for the purpose of completing unfinished
business and/or study sessions. Regular meetings are held at the District Office, 101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300,
San Rafael, CA.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132), if you need special assistance
to participate in this meeting, please contact the Board Secretary at the District at (415) 472-1734 at least 24 hours
prior to the meeting. Notification prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable disability-
related modifications or accommodations, including auxiliary aids or services, to help ensure accessibility to
this meeting.

101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300 « San Rafael, CA 94903 « 415.472.1734 + Fax 415.499.7715 -
www.lgvsd.org



AGENDA ITEM 1

11/7/2024

PUBLIC COMMENT

This portion of the meeting is reserved for persons desiring to address the Board on
matters not on the agenda and within the jurisdiction of the Las Gallinas Valley
Sanitary District. Presentations are generally limited to three minutes. All matters
requiring a response will be referred to staff for reply in writing and/or placed on a
future meeting agenda. Please contact the General Manager before the meeting.
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AGENDA ITEM 2

11/7/2024

CLOSED SESSION
Separate Item to be distributed at Board Meeting

Separate Item to be distributed prior to Board Meeting
Verbal Report

Presentation



Agenda Itew A
Date N\»\)Mm(? VAN

MEETING MINUTES OF OCTOBER 17, 2024

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND STAFF OF THE LAS GALLINAS VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT
MET IN OPEN SESSION AT 4:00 PM AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE, 101 LUCAS VALLEY ROAD, SUITE
300 CONFERENCE ROOM, SAN RAFAEL, CA. 94903

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Megan Clark, Barry Nitzberg, Gary Robards and Crystal
Yezman

BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT: Craig Murray

STAFF PRESENT: Curtis Paxton, General Manager; Teresa Lerch, Board
Secretary; Dale McDonald, District Treasurer;

OTHERS PRESENT: Patrick Richardson, District Counsel;

ANNOUNCEMENT: Vice President Robards announced that the agenda had

been posted as evidenced by the certification on file in
accordance with the law.

PUBLIC COMMENT None

101 LUCAS VALLEY ROAD OFFICE LEASE RENEWAL

Pursuant to Gov. Code Sec. 54956.8, the Board considered the appointment of Curtis Paxton, General
Manager, as the District's negotiator regarding the lease of the properties at 101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite
300/301, San Rafael. The appointed negotiator will discuss the lease of said properties with Rathlin
Properties LLC (Ciaran Scally).

ACTION:
Board approved (M/S Nitzberg/Yezman (4-0-1-0) the appointment of Curtis Paxton, General Manager, as
the District's negotiator regarding the lease of the properties at 101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300/301,
San Rafael.
AYES: Clark, Nitzberg, Robards and Yezman.
NOES: None.
ABSENT: Murray.
ABSTAIN: None.

CLOSED SESSION:

ACTION:

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE LAS GALLINAS VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT ADJOURNED TO
CLOSED SESSION ON OCTOBER 17, 2024, AT 4:03 P.M. AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE, 101 LUCAS VALLEY
ROAD, SUITE 300, CONFERENCE ROOM, SAN RAFAEL, CALIFORNIA.

Lerch left the meeting at 4:03 pm.

CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS - Pursuant to Government Code

§ 54954.5; Commercial Property (101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300/301) to be leased on an interim basis.
Agency Negotiator: Curtis Paxton, General Manager for the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District.
Negotiating parties: Rathlin Properties LLC (Ciaran Scally). Under negotiation: Board to provide instruction
to Agency Negotiator concerning price and/or terms of payment.

Meeting Minutes Page 1 g4 October 17, 2024



ADJOURNMENT:

ACTION:
The Board of Directors of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District reconvened the Regular Session on
October 17, 2024 at4:18 p.m.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Megan Clark, Barry Nitzberg, Gary Robards and Crystal
Yezman

STAFF PRESENT: Curtis Paxton, General Manager, Teresa Lerch, Board
Secretary; Dale McDonald, District Treasurer;

OTHERS PRESENT: Patrick Richardson, District Counsel;

PUBLIC COMMENT: None.

REPORT ON CLOSED SESSION: Vice President Robards reported that there was nothing
to report.

CONSENT CALENDAR:

These items are considered routine and will be enacted, approved, or adopted by one motion unless a request
for removal for discussion or explanation is received from the staff or the Board.

A. Approve the Board Minutes for October 3, 2024

B. Receive and Ratify the Check Warrant List

C. Approve Board Compensation for September 2024
D

. Approve Clark attending the SDLF Leadership Academy in San Rafael on November 3-5,
2024

Approve the Capital Facilities Charge Report

mm

Approve the Employee Relations Resolution 2024-2342 and the Personnel Policies and
Procedures Revisions Resolution 2024-2343

ltems B and F were pulled for discussion. It was noted that the Agenda Summary Report (ASR) for item
4F.1 was reviewed and the second bullet point of the ASR under Statement of Purpose was corrected to
read:

“Second, while the District retains the right to contract and subcontract to ensure continued
uninterrupted operations, it may be required to meet and confer with the employee union if the
decision would directly impact an existing employee position within the bargaining unit, in
accordance with the Meyers-Milias-Brown Act.”

ACTION:

Board approved (M/S Clark/Yezman (4-0-1-0) the Consent Calendar items A through F with a
modification to item F - Resolution 2024-2342 to section 1.02C replacing “his or her’” with “their” and a
modification to Resolution 2024-2343 adding the following language:

“Whereas, the General Manager will inform the Board of any minor or compliance amendments to
the District's Personnel Policies and Procedures at the next Regular Board Meeting; and”

AYES: Clark, Nitzberg, Robards and Yezman.
NOES: None.

ABSENT: Murray.

ABSTAIN: None.

Meeting Minutes Page 2 ei 4 October 17, 2024



5. INFORMATION ITEMS:
STAFF / CONSULTANT REPORTS:

1.

General Manager's Report — Paxton reported.

2. Winter Newsletter Topics — McDonald reported. Discussion ensued.

6. BOARD REPORTS
1. MURRAY - Absent

SQ@ e o0TE

Marin LAFCO —no report

Flood Zone 6 — no report

CASA Energy Committee — no report
Biosolids Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Energy Ad Hoc Committee - no report
Development Ad Hoc Committee — no report
SF Bay Trail Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Other Reports- none

2. NITZBERG

a
b.
c.
d
e

Operation Control Centers Ad Hoc Committee — no report

Fleet Management Ad Hoc Committee — no report

Mclnnis Marsh Ad Hoc Committee — no report

SF Bay Trail Ad Hoc Committee — no report

Other Reports — reported on attending the Tiburon Marine Open House

3. CLARK

NBWA Board Committee — no report

Operation Control Centers Ad Hoc Committee — no report

Fleet Management Ad Hoc Committee — no report

FutureSense Ad Hoc Committee — no report

Energy Ad Hoc Committee — verbal report

CASA Workforce Committee — no report

Other Reports — reported on attending the CSDA Board Role in Finance workshop

4. ROBARDS

@ 00T

Gallinas Watershed Council/Miller Creek — verbal report
NBWRA - no report

STPURWE Engineering Ad Hoc Committee —no report
Mclnnis Marsh Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Development Ad Hoc Committee — no report
FutureSense Ad Hoc Committee — no report

Other Reports — reported on a new frail in Terra Linda

5. YEZMAN

o000 o

Flood Zone 7- verbal report

CSRMA - no report

Marin Special District Association — no report
STPURWE Engineering Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Biosolids Ad Hoc Committee — no report

Other Reports— none

7. BOARD REQUESTS:
A. Board Meeting Attendance Requests — none
B. Board Agenda Item Requests — none

Meeting Minutes
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8. VARIOUS INDUSTRY ARTICLES
Discussion ensued.

9. ADJOURNMENT:
ACTION:
The board approved (Yezman/Nitzberg 4-0-1-0) the adjournment of the meeting at 5:40 p.m.
AYES: Clark, Nitzberg, Robards and Yezman
NOES: None.
ABSENT: Murray.
ABSTAIN: None.

The next Board Meeting is scheduled for November 7, 2024 4:00 PM at the District office.

ATTEST:

Teresa Lerch, Board Secretary

APPROVED:

Gary E. Robards, Vice-President

Meeting Minutes Page 4 <§4 October 17, 2024
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 9/6/2024 - 10/24/2024

Date /V0

Page: 1

Oct 24, 2024 02:05PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check Detail.Input date = 10/23/2024,10/24/2024

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
ADP Inc
20241018
10/24 10/18/2024 672976346 Payroll processing fees Comprehensive Services Bundle 10-400-5303 2,098.55 2,098.55 M
202410181
10/24 10/18/2024 672976143 Payroll processing fees Comprehensive Services Bundle ezLabor 10-400-5303 71.80 71.80 M
Total ADP Inc: 2,170.35
Applied Industrial Technologies
21343
10/24 10/24/2024 7030707577 Two Sprockets for Bio-Wheels 10-600-5319 6,031.24 6,031.24
Total Applied Industrial Technologies: 6,031.24
Aqua Engineering Inc
21344
10/24 10/24/2024 28756 Standby Generator at Treatment Plant Project Phase 023 10-9829-5601 1,238.75 1,238.75
Total Aqua Engineering Inc: 1,238.75
ArcSine Engineering
21345
10/24 10/24/2024 15889 SCADA Engineering Support Recycled Water 60-620-5345 10,620.36 10,620.36
10/24 10/24/2024 15889 SCADA Engineering Support Plant 10-600-5345 10,620.36 10,620.36
10/24 10/24/2024 15889 SCADA Engineering Support Pump Stations 10-500-5345 10,620.37 10,620.37
10/24 10/24/2024 15889 SCADA Cybersecurity Recycled Water 60-620-5345 3,451.27 3.451.27
10/24 10/24/2024 15889 SCADA Cybersecurity Pump Stations 10-500-5345 3,451.27 3,451.27
10/24 10/24/2024 15889 SCADA Cybersecurity Plant 10-600-5345 3,451.26 3,451.26
10/24 10/24/2024 15889 SCADA Server Improvement - Server Upgrade Plant 10-928-5601 5,268.00 5,268.00
10/24 10/24/2024 15889 SCADA Integration for Pump Stations 10-801-5601 1,785.60 1,785.60
10/24 10/24/2024 15908 SCADA Engineering Support Recycled Water 60-620-5345 1,656.40 1,656.40
10/24 10/24/2024 15908 SCADA Engineering Support Plant 10-600-5345 1,656.40 1,656.40
10/24 10/24/2024 15908 SCADA Engineering Support Pump Stations 10-500-5345 1,656.39 1,656.39
10/24 10/24/2024 15908 SCADA Cybersecurity Plant 10-600-5345 3,245.24 3,245.24
10/24 10/24/2024 15908 SCADA Cybersecurity Pump Stations 10-500-5345 3,245.24 3,245.24
10/24 10/24/2024 15908 SCADA Cybersecurity Recycled Water 60-620-5345 3,245.23 3,245.23
10/24 10/24/2024 15908 SCADA Server Improvement - Server Upgrade Plant 10-928-5601 20,189.40 20,189.40
Total ArcSine Engineering: 84,162.79
B.W.S. Distributors, Inc.
21346
10/24 10/24/2024 294695 Miscellaneous supplies 10-600-5315 642.46 642.46
Total B.W.S. Distributors, Inc.: 642.46
Bank of Marin
20241010
10/24 10/10/2024 OCTOBER 202 Recycled Water Loan Payment- Interest Oct 24 10-699-5524 6,367.61 6,367.61 M
10/24 10/10/2024 OCTOBER 202 Recycled Water Loan Payment- Principal Oct 24 10-699-5514 21,355.84 21,355.84 M
Total Bank of Marin: 27,723.45

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check [ssue Dates; 9/6/2024 - 10/24/2024

2

Oct 24, 2024 02:05PM

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount

Bank of Marin Cardmember Services

20240930
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Supplies for 101 LVR and for Board mtgs - AMATOR!,P 10-440-5221 40.26 40.26
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Disinfecting Wipes - GILL,CHRISTOPHER J 10-460-5221 14.18 14.18
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug P.A. Bacteria for Micro QA/QC - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 389.63 389,63
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Calif Water Environment Assn Regular Job Listing -HUNT,B 10-400-5331 335.00 335.00
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Single job package recruitment - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5331 200.00 200.00
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Single job package recruitment - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5331 200.00 200.00
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Internet services for 101 LVR - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5421 620.99 620.99
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Clipboards and sharpies for 300 SRR - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 52.63 52.63
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Gloves small size - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 360.31 360.31
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug For coliform test positive comparator - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 48.16 48.16
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Alcohol wipes and Swan 70 isopropyl alcohol GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5221 114.04 114.04
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Alcohol wipes and Swan 70 isopropyl alcohol GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-600-5221 114.04 114.04
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Wireless Carplay adapter for GM vehicle - PAXTON,CURTIS D 10-400-5221 38.22 38.22
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Coliform samples for ongoing DOC performance - GOLSHANI,S 10-560-5284 320.17 320.17
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Coliform samples for ongoing DOC performance - GOLSHANI,S 10-600-5284 640.34 640.34
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Zoom subscription - LERCH, TERESA 10-400-5362 55.99 55.99
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug  Shipping for Washer repair - MOORE,DONALD E 10-600-5315 399.09 399.09
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Registration 2024 Innovative Technology Seminar - PAXTON,C 10-400-5465 225.00 225.00
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Makita 18V Vacuum - FRANKLIN,WILLIAM C 10-460-5222 140.93 140,93
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Sample bottles - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 547.67 547.67
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Tape for autoclave (indication tape) - GOLSHANI, SAHAR 10-560-5284 51.90 51.90
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug For odor control during media sterilization - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 257.28 257.29
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -94-24 Aug Software User Feed - HUANG, Y| YING 10-420-5362 119.88 119.88
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Usage Charges Microsoft Azure Standard Networking - HUNT,B 10-400-5362 .58 .58
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Annual software - MOORE,DONALD E 10-600-5362 239.88 239.88
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Answering Service - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5421 45.31 45.31
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Dell Optical LVR Desktop spare desk - MCDONALD,DALE 10-400-5221 ,035.46 1,035.46
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Monthly unlimited car wash subscription GM vehicle -PAXTON,C 10-400-5310 40.00 40.00
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Water Service 300 SRR - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5221 139.91 139.91
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -94-24 Aug Water Service 101 LVR - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5221 91.94 91.94
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Desiccants for sec clar eff flow meter cabinet - MOORE,D 10-600-5315 17.47 17.47
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Digester air sampl.,testing,BERS siloxane Stg2 &3 -GOLSHANI 10-600-5339 §35.00 535.00
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -94-24 Aug Annual software - MCDONALD,DALE 10-400-5362 540.00 540.00
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Food for Board Meeting - LERCH,TERESA 10-440-5223 215.80 215.80
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug 27" Monitor LVR - MCDONALD,DALE 10-400-5221 148.38 148.38
09/24 08/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Membership Wine Country Water Works Assaciation - MOORE,D 10-600-5461 35.00 35.00
09/24 09/30/2024 CC-94-24 Aug Food for the safety meeting - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5243 244.15 244.15
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -94-24 Aug TSA for Bacti Room air quality testing - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 32.33 32.33
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Ice for safety lunch - PEASE,GREG 10-460-5211 26.18 26.18
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Ice chest for district - PEASE,GREG 10-460-5211 136.55 136.55
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Food for 300 SRR and safety meeting - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 23.27 23.27
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Coffee for 300 SRR and 101 LVR - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 156.65 156.65
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Zoom subscription changed to annual billing - LERCH TERESA 10-400-5362 167.39 167.39
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Stamper Seal Impression Inker -Notary at 101 LVR < AMATORI 10-400-5221 27.40 27.40
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Food for Mel's meeting - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5223 25.96 25.96
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -94-24 Aug Reagents for NH3, NO3, NO2 testing - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 837.58 837.58
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -94-24 Aug Sample from aeration basins sent to EBS lab - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-600-5221 249.28 249.28
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Tape for label maker - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5221 30.28 30.28
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -94-24 Aug Payment for G.D. Nielson's check sent priority mail - HUNT,B 10-400-5221 9.85 9.85
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Parts for Weer washer install - MOORE,DONALD E 10-600-5315 17.20 17.20
09/24 09/30/2024 CC-94-24 Aug Meeting DeGabriele / Paxton - PAXTON,CURTIS D 10-400-5223 63.17 63.17
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Food for training with Future Sense - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5223 20.98 20,98
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Food for training with Future Sense - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5223 108.92 108.92
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Truck maintenance service - GILL,CHRISTOPHER J 10-460-5310 407.79 407.79
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Acrabat Pro - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5221 19.99 19.99

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 9/6/2024 - 10/24/2024

Page:

3

Oct 24, 2024 02:05PM

GL Period Check Issue Date [nvoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Licensing Fees - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5362 16.00 16.00 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Licensing Fees - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5362 2.00 200 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC-9-4-24 Aug Transportation Bridge Tolls - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5467 50.00 50.00 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Office creamer - LERCH, TERESA 10-400-5221 11.18 11.18 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Fleet management software subscription - PEASE,GREG 10-460-5362 203,65 20365 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Pump Tubing for composite samplers - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 620.75 620.75 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Sahar laptop - MCDONALD,DALE 10-560-5221 875.39 87539 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -94-24 Aug Credit for disputed transaction - PEASE,GREG 10-400-9999 31.42- 31.42- M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Supplies for 101 LVR and for 300 SRR - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 79.74 7974 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Paid to ELAP for method update application - GOLSHANI,S 10-560-5455 27.50 27.50 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Paid to ELAP for method update application - GOLSHANI,S 10-560-5455 1,000.00 1,000.00 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC-9-4-24 Aug TSB for Bacti testing QC check - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 95.32 9532 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Water Service 300 SRR - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5221 131.45 13145 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Water Service 101 LVR - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5221 91.94 91.94 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Internet Services for Hawthorne Way Pump Station - HUNT,B 10-400-5421 269.81 269.81 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Binders - LERCH,TERESA 10-400-5221 33.96 3396 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Cancelled regist. for WateReuse Conference -M Clark -LERCH, T 10-440-5465 500.00- 500.00- M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Dell OptiPlex 7020 - MCDONALD.DALE 10-560-5221 811.08 811.08 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Lab 27" Monitor - MCDONALD,DALE 10-560-5221 143.38 143.38 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Supplies for 300 SRR - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 128.79 12879 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Replacement Bauer piping O-rings - CAMPBELL,CHRIS 10-600-5317 355.04 355.04 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Shipping for Weer washer repair - MOORE,DONALD E 10-600-5315 177.80 177.80 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Meeting Nitzberg / Paxton PAXTON,CURTIS D 10-400-5223 52.41 5241 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC -9-4-24 Aug Building maintenance supplies - PEASE,GREG 10-460-5311 319.32 319.32 M
202409301
09/24 09/30/2024 CC 9-4-24 Sept For Irene's going away baby shower - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 78.31 78.31 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC 9-4-24 Sept Registration Fee Workshop Subrecipient Monitoring - BERAN,A 10-400-5469 255.00 255.00 M
08/24 09/30/2024 CC 9-4-24 Sept Sensor cap replacement for BOD probes - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 497.30 49730 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC 9-4-24 Sept EZ DPD Dispenser for Chlorine check - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 78.04 78.04 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC 9-4-24 Sept Entity Registration Renewal for SAM.gov - MCDONALD,DALE 10-400-5339 549.00 549,00 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC 9-4-24 Sept Advanced management/leadership training program - MOORE,D 10-600-5469 549.00 549.00 M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC 9-4-24 Sept Miscellaneous Adjustment per bank 9/?? 10-400-9999 111.00- 111.00- M
09/24 09/30/2024 CC 9-4-24 Sept Test strip for Chlorine check - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 81.29 81.29 M
Total Bank of Marin Cardmember Services: 17,917.40
Blocka Construction, Inc.
30000781
10/24 10/24/2024 PAYMENT 7 Digester MCC-2 Upgrade 10-747-5601 13,889.00 13,889.00
Total Blocka Construction, Inc.: 13,889.00
California Newspapers Partnership
30000782
10/24 10/24/2024 423658-0930 Informal Bid Invites 10-420-5433 604.20 604.20
10/24 10/24/2024 423658-0930 Proposal Invite 10-420-5433 669.80 669.80
Total California Newspapers Partnership: 1,274.00
California Water Environment Association
21347
10/24 10/24/2024 N.ROGERS CWEA Membership Grade 2 - N. Rogers 10-600-5461 111.00 111.00
10/24 10/24/2024 N.ROGERS CWEA Membership Grade 2 - N. Rogers 10-600-5461 111.00- 111.00- V
Total California Water Environment Association: .00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
CalPERS 457 Plan Deferred Comp
20241017
10/24 10/17/2024 457 10.18 457 Deferred Comp Paydate 10.18 10-000-2127 11,130.34 11,130.34
202410171
10/24 10/17/2024 457 10.4 457 Deferred Comp Paydate 10.4 10-000-2127 11,130.34 11,130.34
Total CalPERS 457 Plan Deferred Comp: 22,260.68
CALPERS Health
202410172
10/24 10/17/2024 NOVEMBER 2 Health Premium - Active - Admin 10-400-5110 12,636.67 12,636.67
10/24 10/17/2024 NOVEMBER 2 Health Premium - Active - Engineering 10-420-5110 6,332.75 6,332.75
10/24 10/17/2024 NOVEMBER 2 Health Premium - Active - Collections 10-460-5110 13,074.06 13,074.06
10/24 10/17/2024 NOVEMBER 2 Health Premium - Active - Maintenance 10-480-5110 2,635.87 2,635.87
10/24 10/17/2024 NOVEMBER 2 Health Premium - Active - Lab 10-560-5110 233568 2,335.68
10/24 10/17/2024 NOVEMBER 2 Health Premium - Active - Plant 10-600-5110 16,608.31 16,608.31
10/24 10/17/2024 NOVEMBER 2 Health Premium - Retired - Employer Share - Administration 10-400-5111 1,099.00 1,099.00
10/24 10/17/2024 NOVEMBER 2 Health Premium - Retired - Employer Share - Collections 10-460-5111 157.00 157.00
10/24 10/17/2024 NOVEMBER 2 Health Premium - Retired - Employer Share - Plant 10-600-5111 1,413.00 1,413.00
10/24 10/17/2024 NOVEMBER 2 Admin Fee - Active 10-400-5110 128.70 128.70
10/24 10/17/2024 NOVEMBER 2 Admin Fee - Retired 10-400-5111 24.23 24.23
Total CALPERS Health: 56,445.27
CALPERS Retirement
202409064
09/24 09/06/2024 7.26 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Administration 10-400-5120 .07 .07
202410173
10/24 10/17/2024 10.18 PAYDAT EE & ER Retirement- Administration 10-400-5120 5,737.06 5,737.06
10/24 10/17/2024 10.18 PAYDAT EE & ER Retirement- Engineering 10-420-5120 3,681.79 3,681.79
10/24 10/17/2024 10.18 PAYDAT EE & ER Retirement- Collections 10-460-5120 8,067.05 8,067.05
10/24 10/17/2024 10.18 PAYDAT EE & ER Retirement- Maintenance 10-480-5120 1,365.44 1,365.44
10/24 10/17/2024 10.18 PAYDAT EE & ER Retirement- Laboratory 10-560-5120 1,691.78 1,691.78
10/24 10/17/2024 10.18 PAYDAT EE & ER Retirement- Plant 10-600-5120 10,560.45 10,560.45
202410174
10/24 10/17/2024 10.4 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Administration 10-400-5120 682.13 682.13
10/24 10/17/2024 10.4 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Engineering 10-420-5120 35.17 35.17
202410175
10/24 10/17/2024 9.20 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Engineering 10-420-5120 26.79 26.79
202410176
10/24 10/17/2024 9.6 PAYDATE  EE & ER Retirement- Engineering 10-420-5120 26.79 26.79
202410177
10/24 10/17/2024 8.23 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Engineering 10-420-5120 26.79 26.79
Total CALPERS Retirement: 31,901.31
Caitest Analytical Laboratory
30000783
10/24 10/24/2024 723583 Outside Lab Testing 10-560-5329 5,117.65 5,117.65
Total Caltest Analytical Laboratory: 5,117.65
Campbell, Christopher
30000784
10/24 10/24/2024 WEFTEC 2024 WEFTEC 2024 Reimbursement 10-600-5465 360.60 360.60

M = Manual Check, V = Vaid Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 9/6/2024 - 10/24/2024

Page: 5§
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GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Total Campbell, Christopher: 360.60
Caselle Inc
21348
10/24 10/24/2024 136285 Support & Maintenance Nov 2024 10-400-5363 1,918.00 1,918.00
Total Caselle Inc: 1,918.00
CATS4U
30000785
10/24 10/24/2024 PP #4 Secondary Effluent Line Modifications 10-936-5601 50,581.08 50,581.08
Total CATS4U: 50,581.08
Centricity GIS
21349
10/24 10/24/2024 1625 Cityworks Phase 2 Ad-Hoc Post Go Live support 10-904-5601 2,000.00 2,000.00
Total Centricity GIS: 2,000.00
Cintas Corporation
21350
10/24 10/24/2024 4207387923 Laundry Service for week of 10.06.24 10-600-5334 403.80 403.80
10/24 10/24/2024 4207387923 Laundry Service for week of 10.06.24 10-460-5334 403.80 403.80
Total Cintas Corporation: 807.60
Cintas Corporation 2
21351
10/24 10/24/2024 5227141205 First Aid Kit Refill - Taxes 10-460-5243 33.50 33.50
Total Cintas Corporation 2: 33.50
Clark, Abraham
30000786
10/24 10/24/2024 MECH TECH 1 Mech Tech 1 Exam Fee Reimbursement 10-600-5461 182.00 192.00
Total Clark, Abraham: 192.00
Core Utilities, Inc.
30000787
10/24 10/24/2024 42860 IT Services - Administration - Sept 24 10-400-5361 497.50 497.50
10/24 10/24/2024 42860 IT Services FY - Engineering - Sept 24 10-420-5361 37.50 37.50
10/24 10/24/2024 42860 IT Services - Maintenance - Sept 24 10-480-5361 1.150.00 1,150.00
10/24 10/24/2024 42860 IT Services - Laboratory - Sept 24 10-560-5361 §,725.20 §,725.20
10/24 10/24/2024 42860 IT Services - Plant - Sept 24 10-600-5361 200.00 200.00
10/24 10/24/2024 42860 Server Replacements FY 24.25 10-749-5601 210.00 210.00
Total Core Utilities, Inc.: 7.820.20
Dash Mechanical Engineering LLC
21352
10/24 10/24/2024 2265 Two Gear Motars for Bio-Wheels 10-600-5319 48,075.16 48,075.16
10/24 10/24/2024 2265 Freight and Tax for Bio-Wheels Gear Motors 10-600-5319 5,845.48 5,845.48

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

14



Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 9/6/2024 - 10/24/2024

Page: 6
Oct 24, 2024 02:05PM

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Total Dash Mechanical Engineering LLC: 53,920.64
Direct Dental Administrators LLC
202410101
10/24 10/10/2024 202409250000 Admin Fees - Admin 10-400-5117 56.00 56.00
10/24 10/10/2024 202409250000 Admin Fees - Engineering 10-420-5117 26.00 26.00
10/24 10/10/2024 202409250000 Admin Fees - Collections 10-460-5117 65.00 65.00
10/24 10/10/2024 202409250000 Admin Fees - Maintenance 10-480-5117 18.00 18.00
10/24 10/10/2024 202409250000 Admin Fees - Lab 10-560-5117 16.00 16.00
10/24 10/10/2024 202409250000 Admin Fees - Plant 10-600-5117 80.00 80.00
202410178
10/24 10/17/2024 D20241018-28 Dental Payment - Engineering 10-420-5117 915.59 915.59
10/24 10/17/2024 D20241018-28 Dental Payment - Lab 10-560-5117 96.66 96.66
10/24 10/17/2024 D20241018-28 Dental Payment - Admin 10-400-5117 145.66 145.66
Total Direct Dental Administrators LLC: 1,418.91
Hach Company
30000788
10/24 10/24/2024 14221759 Mics. Supplies 10-600-5315 59.64 59.64
Total Hach Company: 59.64
Harrington Industrial Plastics LLC
30000789
10/24 10/24/2024 00605561 Valve Ball 10-600-5317 74.87 74.87
Total Harrington Industrial Plastics LLC: 74.87
Jefferson Security Systems
21353
10/24 10/24/2024 R25569 Alarm Service Oct - Dec 2024 10-480-5311 270.00 270.00
Total Jefferson Security Systems: 270.00
Konecranes Inc
30000790
10/24 10/24/2024 155085211 2024-25 CAL OSHA Periodic Inspection Program - 300 Smith Ranch 10-480-5315 1,050.00 1,050.00
10/24 10/24/2024 155085214 2024-25 CAL OSHA Periodic Inspection Program - 4238 Redwood H 10-480-5315 700.00 700.00
Total Konecranes Inc: 1,750.00
Lingo Telecom Inc
21354
10/24 10/24/2024 51343317 Trunk Lines - 101 LVR 10-400-5423 349.38 349.38
Total Lingo Telecom Inc: 349.38
Marin Sonoma Mosquito & Vector Control
21355
10/24 10/24/2024 1695 Mosquito Control @ Ponds 10-500-5312 567.30 567.30
10/24 10/24/2024 1704 Mosquito Control @ Ponds 10-580-5312 2,041.12 2,041.12
Total Marin Sonoma Masquito & Vector Control: 2,608.42

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District Check Register - Warrant List

Check Issue Dates: 9/6/2024 - 10/24/2024

Page: 7
Oct 24, 2024 02:05PM

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Mathews Mechanical
21356
10/24 10/24/2024 5400 Installation of One Water Technologies Flo-Clip Baffle System 10-935-5601 25,885.13 25,885.13
Total Mathews Mechanical: 25,885.13
McDonald, Dale
30000791
10/24 10/24/2024 CASELLE CON Caselle Conference Reimbursement 2024 10-400-5465 128.96 128.96
Total McDonald, Dale: 128.96
Motion Industries Inc.
21357
10/24 10/24/2024 CA38-0082794 Hose Assembly 10-600-5315 1.338.51 1,338.51
Total Motian Industries Inc.: 1,338.51
Murray, Craig
30000792
10/24 10/24/2024 OCT 24 HEALT Health Reimbursement Oct 24 10-440-5115 125.00 125.00
Total Murray, Craig: 125.00
Nitzberg, Barry
30000793
10/24 10/24/2024 CSDA CONFE CSDAAnnual Conference 2024 - Travel Reimbursement 10-440-5467 471.21 471.21
10/24 10/24/2024 CSDA CONFE CSDA Annual Conference 2024 - Conference Reimbursement 10-440-5465 1.017.79 1,017.79
10/24 10/24/2024 OCT 24 HEALT Health Reimbursement QOct 24 10-440-5115 200.00 200.00
Total Nitzberg, Barry: 1,689.00
Operating Engineers Local No 3
21358
10/24 10/24/2024 10-2024-2 Union Dues 10.4.2024 Paydate 10-000-2129 764.40 764.40
10/24 10/24/2024 10-2024-01 Union Dues 10.18.24 Paydate 10-000-2129 764.40 764.40
Total Operating Engineers Local No 3: 1,528.80
Orion Protection Services Group Inc
30000794
10/24 10/24/2024 13869 Nightly Patrol- Smith Ranch Nov 24 10-600-5337 379.94 379.94
Total Orion Protection Services Group Inc: 379.94
Pacific Gas & Electric - 0580531718-6
21359
10/24 10/24/2024 8-26-2024 TO  Electricity @ Plant 10-600-5425 61,188.79 61,188.79
Total Pacific Gas & Electric - 0580531718-6: 61,188.79
Pacific Gas & Electric - 1991349158-5
21360
10/24 10/24/2024 8-16-2024 TO  Gas and Electric for Pump stations 10-500-5425 16.112.82 16,112.82
Total Pacific Gas & Electric - 1991349158-5: 16,112.82

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Pacific Gas & Electric CDX7397590484
21361
10/24 10/24/2024 8-26-2024 TO  Electricity @ Reclamation 08.26.24-09.24.24 10-580-5425 3,666.29 3,666.29
Total Pacific Gas & Electric CDX7397590484: 3,666.29
Platt Electric Supply
21362
10/24 10/24/2024 5P15380 Electrical Supplies 10-480-5315 82.60 82.60
10/24 10/24/2024 5040118 Misc. Supplies 10-600-5317 54,70 54.70
10/24 10/24/2024 5P35731 Electrical Supplies 10-480-5315 797.01 797.01
10/24 10/24/2024 5P53581 Electrical Supplies 10-480-5315 176.83 176.83
Total Platt Electric Supply: 1,11.14
Rathlin Properties LLC
30000795
10/24 10/24/2024 NOVEMBER 2  Monthly Rent- November 24 10-400-5451 9,574.00 9,574.00
Total Rathlin Properties LLC: 9,574.00
Retiree Augusto
30000796
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-600-5111 184.72 184.72
Total Retiree Augusto: 184.72
Retiree Burgess
30000797
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-600-5111 167.79 167.79
Total Retiree Burgess: 167.79
Retiree Cummins
30000798
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement- NOV 24 10-400-5111 167.79 167.79
Total Retiree Cummins: 167.79
Retiree Cutri
30000799
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-600-5111 526.44 526.44
Total Retiree Cutri: 526.44
Retiree Emanuel
30000800
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-400-5111 291.15 291.15
Total Retiree Emanuel: 291.15
Retiree Gately
30000801
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-400-5111 291.15 291.15
Total Retiree Gately: 291.15

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Retiree Guion
30000802
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-600-5111 291.15 291.15
Total Retiree Guion: 291.15
Retiree Kermoian
30000803
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-600-5111 167.79 167.79
Total Retiree Kermoian: 167.79
Retiree Mandler
30000804
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-460-5111 167.79 167.79
Total Retiree Mandler: 167.79
Retiree Memmott
30000805
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-400-5111 229.55 229.55
Total Retiree Memmott: 229.55
Retiree Petrie
30000806
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-400-5111 184.72 184.72
Total Retiree Petrie: 184.72
Retiree Pettey
30000807
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-600-5111 209.01 209.01
Total Retiree Pettey: 209.01
Retiree Reilly
30000808
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement- NOV 24 10-600-5111 167.79 167.79
Total Retiree Reilly: 167.79
Retiree Vine
30000809
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-400-5111 167.79 167.79
Total Retiree Vine: 167.79
Retiree Wettstein
30000810
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-600-5111 826.00 826.00
Total Retiree Wettstein: 826.00
Retiree Williams
30000811
10/24 10/24/2024 NOV 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement NOV 24 10-400-5111 826.00 826.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Total Retiree Williams: 826.00
Rexel aka Buckles-Smith Electric Co.
30000812
10/24 10/24/2024 S137810426.0 TechConnect Software Support Renewal (Year 3 of 3) 10-600-5361 7,648.91 7.648.91
10/24 10/24/2024 S137810426.0 TechConnect Software Support Renewal (Year 3 of 3) 60-620-5361 7.648.90 7,648.90
10/24 10/24/2024 S139163051.0  AB Service Training on 5.21 through 5.22 - Daniel Stamnes 10-480-5469 2,315.00 2,315.00
Total Rexel aka Buckles-Smith Electric Co.: 17,612.81
Riedinger Consulting
21363
10/24 10/24/2024 2024-968 STPURWE Additional PCO Support 10-902-5601 6,610.00 6,610.00
Total Riedinger Consulting: 6,610.00
Robards, Gary
30000813